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GLC view from East c1955 copy

GLC view from Northeast during construction 1958 copy

GLC view from Southeast c1936

GLC view from Southeast with sign in garden 1955 copy
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1 Center Entrance 2 View from Drive Way

SCALE: 1:1.003 Corner Entrance 4 View along Volta street



C
O

N
C

EP
T 

D
ES

IG
N

D
A

TE
:

12
28

 1
/2

 3
1S

T 
ST

RE
ET

, N
W

  W
A

SH
IN

G
TO

N
, D

C
  2

00
07

O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

TE
L.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

4 
 F

A
X.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

1
C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

  O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

G
EO

RG
ET

O
W

N
  L

U
TH

ER
A

N
 C

H
U

RC
H

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
C

 2
00

07
10

9/
17

/2
0

REPAIR
CHEEK WALLS

REMOVE
STONE PATH

REMOVE
CONCRETE
PAVING

REMOVE
CONCRETE
LANDING

REMOVE
CONCRETE
LANDING

REMOVE
STONE
CONSTRUCTION

RE-BUILD
EXIST. STEPS

RE-BUILD
EXIST. STEPS

REMOVE
CONCRETE
PAVING

REMOVE
HANDRAIL

REPLACE
CONCRETE
TOP

REMOVE
CONCRETE
PAVING

RE-LOCATED
MESSAGE BOARD

REPLACE
HANDRAILS

VOLTA PL NW

W
ISCON

SIN
 AVE N

W

GEORGETOWN
LUTHERAN

CHURCH

DN

D
N

D
N

DN

DN

D
N

D
N

D
N

DN

D
N

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.(12)

(13)

(11)

D.S. (14) (10)

(9)

(8)

D.S.
(17)

D.S.
(18)

D.S.
(19)

D.S. (20)

D.S.
(22)

D.S.
(23)

D.S.
(25)

D.S.
(28)

D.S.
(30)

D.S. (3)

(4)

(7)

N

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 EXISTING SITE PLAN



C
O

N
C

EP
T 

D
ES

IG
N

D
A

TE
:

12
28

 1
/2

 3
1S

T 
ST

RE
ET

, N
W

  W
A

SH
IN

G
TO

N
, D

C
  2

00
07

O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

TE
L.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

4 
 F

A
X.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

1
C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

  O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

G
EO

RG
ET

O
W

N
  L

U
TH

ER
A

N
 C

H
U

RC
H

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
C

 2
00

07
11

9/
17

/2
0

9’-4” 4’-0”

9’-0” 18’-7/8”

6’-4” 7’-0” 4’-0”

1’
-0

”

10’-0”

4’
-0

”

#DrgID
#LayID

3
16

4’-0”

5’
-4

 1
/2

”
7’

-0
”

3’
-2

 3
/8

”

6’
-0

”

2’
-8

 1
/2

”
11

’-1
0”

12
’-0

”
19

’-0
”

12
’-0

”
3’

-2
”

27
’-4

”
3’

-2
”

6’-0” 3’-0”

3’
-0

”
8’

-1
0” 5’-6”

2
16

1
16

1
20.4

NEW FLAGSTONE
PAVEMENT

RE-BUILD
EXISTING STEPS

RE-BUILD
STEPS

NEW HANDRAIL
AND GATE

PROPOSED
STORMWATER PLANTER

91R™ GLASS PAVER &
METAL PANEL SYSTEM

PROPOSED TREE

REPAIR
CHEEK WALLS

RE-LOCATED
MESSAGE BOARD

PROPOSED
GLC SIGN

REPLACE
HANDRAILS

PROPOSED
STORMWATER PLANTER

NEW CONCRETE
WALKWAY
TO MATCH EXISTING

VOLTA PL NW

W
ISCON

SIN
 AVE N

W

GEORGETOWN
LUTHERAN

CHURCH

DN

DN

DN

D
N

D
N

D
N

DN

D
N

D
N

D
N

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S. D.S. D.S.

D.S.

CL
OF WINDOW
& PLANTER

NEW CONCRETE WALKWAY

ALTERED CONCRETE WALKWAY

ALTERED CONCRETE WALKWAY

N
EW

 C
O

N
C

RE
TE

 W
A

LK
W

AY

N

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN



C
O

N
C

EP
T 

D
ES

IG
N

D
A

TE
:

12
28

 1
/2

 3
1S

T 
ST

RE
ET

, N
W

  W
A

SH
IN

G
TO

N
, D

C
  2

00
07

O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

TE
L.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

4 
 F

A
X.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

1
C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

  O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

G
EO

RG
ET

O
W

N
  L

U
TH

ER
A

N
 C

H
U

RC
H

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
C

 2
00

07
12

9/
17

/2
0

REPAIR
CHEEK WALLS

REMOVE
STONE PATH

REMOVE
CONCRETE
PAVING

REMOVE
CONCRETE
LANDING

REMOVE
CONCRETE
LANDING

REMOVE
STONE
CONSTRUCTION

RE-BUILD
EXIST. STEPS

RE-BUILD
EXIST. STEPS

REMOVE
CONCRETE
PAVING

REMOVE
HANDRAIL

REPLACE
CONCRETE
TOP

REMOVE
CONCRETE
PAVING

RE-LOCATED
MESSAGE BOARD

REPLACE
HANDRAILS

VOLTA PL NW

W
ISCON

SIN
 AVE N

W

GEORGETOWN
LUTHERAN

CHURCH

DN

D
N

D
N

DN

DN

D
N

D
N

D
N

DN

D
N

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.(12)

(13)

(11)

D.S. (14) (10)

(9)

(8)

D.S.
(17)

D.S.
(18)

D.S.
(19)

D.S. (20)

D.S.
(22)

D.S.
(23)

D.S.
(25)

D.S.
(28)

D.S.
(30)

D.S. (3)

(4)

(7)

N

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 EXISTING SITE PLAN



C
O

N
C

EP
T 

D
ES

IG
N

D
A

TE
:

12
28

 1
/2

 3
1S

T 
ST

RE
ET

, N
W

  W
A

SH
IN

G
TO

N
, D

C
  2

00
07

O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

TE
L.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

4 
 F

A
X.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

1
C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

  O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

G
EO

RG
ET

O
W

N
  L

U
TH

ER
A

N
 C

H
U

RC
H

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
C

 2
00

07
13

9/
17

/2
0

9’-4” 4’-0”

9’-0” 18’-7/8”

6’-4” 7’-0” 4’-0”

1’
-0

”

10’-0”

4’
-0

”

#DrgID
#LayID

2
16

4’-0”

5’
-4

 1
/2

”
7’

-0
”

3’
-2

 3
/8

”

6’
-0

”

2’
-8

 1
/2

”
11

’-1
0”

12
’-0

”
19

’-0
”

12
’-0

”
3’

-2
”

27
’-4

”
3’

-2
”

6’-0” 3’-0”

3’
-0

”
8’

-1
0” 5’-6”

3
16

1
16

1
20.4

NEW FLAGSTONE
PAVEMENT

RE-BUILD
EXISTING STEPS

RE-BUILD
STEPS

NEW HANDRAIL
AND GATE

PROPOSED
STORMWATER PLANTER

91R™ GLASS PAVER &
METAL PANEL SYSTEM

PROPOSED TREE

REPAIR
CHEEK WALLS

RE-LOCATED
MESSAGE BOARD

PROPOSED
GLC SIGN

REPLACE
HANDRAILS

PROPOSED
STORMWATER PLANTER

NEW CONCRETE
WALKWAY
TO MATCH EXISTING

VOLTA PL NW

W
ISCON

SIN
 AVE N

W

GEORGETOWN
LUTHERAN

CHURCH

DN

DN

DN

D
N

D
N

D
N

DN

D
N

D
N

D
N

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S.

D.S. D.S. D.S.

D.S.

CL
OF WINDOW
& PLANTER

NEW CONCRETE WALKWAY

ALTERED CONCRETE WALKWAY

ALTERED CONCRETE WALKWAY

N
EW

 C
O

N
C

RE
TE

 W
A

LK
W

AY

N

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN



C
O

N
C

EP
T 

D
ES

IG
N

D
A

TE
:

12
28

 1
/2

 3
1S

T 
ST

RE
ET

, N
W

  W
A

SH
IN

G
TO

N
, D

C
  2

00
07

O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

TE
L.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

4 
 F

A
X.

 2
02

 3
37

 7
33

1
C

O
PY

RI
G

H
T 

20
20

  O
U

TE
RB

RI
D

G
E 

H
O

RS
EY

 A
SS

O
C

IA
TE

S,
 P

LL
C

.

G
EO

RG
ET

O
W

N
  L

U
TH

ER
A

N
 C

H
U

RC
H

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
C

 2
00

07
14

9/
17

/2
0

3
14

REMOVE SHEET
METAL COVERING
TO EXPOSE ORIGINAL
WOOD LOUVERS

RE-BUIL EXISTING
STEPS, HANDRAIL
AND GATE

REMOVE STONE
CONSTRUCTION

RE-BUILD
EXISTING STEPS

REPAIR
CHEEK WALLS

3
14

REMOVE SHEET
METAL COVERING
TO EXPOSE ORIGINAL
WOOD LOUVERS

FLAGSTONE STEPS,
METAL HANDRAIL
AND NEW GATE
TO MATCH EXISTING

NEW FLAGSTONE
PAVEMENT

FLAGSTONE STEPS
NEW METAL HANDRAIL

REPAIR
CHEEK WALLS

PROPOSED
GLC SIGN

NEW STORMWATER
PLANTER

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 EXISTING VOLTA STREET ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"2 PROPOSED VOLTA STREET ELEVATION
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REMOVE SHEET
METAL COVERING

TO EXPOSE ORIGINAL
WOOD LOUVERS

RENEW METAL HANDRAIL

RENEW METAL HANDRAIL

RE-BUIL EXISTING
STEPS, HANDRAIL

AND GATE

REMOVE STONE
CONSTRUCTION

RE-BUILD
EXISTING STEPS

RELOCATED GLC SIGN

REMOVE
HANDRAIL

REMOVE SHEET
METAL COVERING

TO EXPOSE ORIGINAL
WOOD LOUVERS

FLAGSTONE STEPS,
METAL HANDRAIL

AND NEW GATE
TO MATCH EXISTING

FLAGSTONE STEPS
NEW METAL HANDRAIL

RENEW METAL HANDRAIL

PROPOSED
GLC SIGN

PROPOSED
FLAGSTONE

PAVEMENT

RELOCATED GLC SIGN
RENEW METAL HANDRAIL

NEW CONCRETE WALKWAY

NEW STORMWATER
PLANTER
(SEE SHEET 9)

PROPOSED WALKWAY
OVER EXISTING AREAWAY
(SEE SHEET 8 AND 9)

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1 EXISTING WISCONSIN AVE. ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"2 PROPOSED WISCONSIN AVE. ELEVATION
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Chapter 3 Stormwater Best Management Practices (BMPs) 

water spilling over the side of the planter. In addition, an underdrain is used to carry runoff to the 
storm sewer system. 

 

Figure 3.24 Example of a stormwater planter (B-4). 

All planters should be placed at grade level or above ground. Plant materials must be capable of 
withstanding moist and seasonally dry conditions. The planter can be constructed of stone, 
concrete, brick, wood, or other durable material. If treated wood is used, care should be taken so 
that trace metals and creosote do not leach out of the planter. 

Specific Design Issues for Residential Rain Gardens (B-5). For some residential applications, 
front, side, and/or rear yard bioretention may be an attractive option. This form of bioretention 
captures roof, lawn, and driveway runoff from low- to medium- density residential lots in a 
depressed area (i.e., 6 to 12 inches) between the home and the primary stormwater conveyance 
system (i.e., roadside ditch or pipe system). The bioretention area connects to the drainage 
system with an underdrain. 

The bioretention filter media must be at least 18 inches deep. The underdrain is directly 
connected into the storm drain pipe running underneath the street or in the street right-of-way. A 

124 

6’
-9

”

2 
1/

2”

10
”

2”
 M

IN
. 1’
-6

”

2”
 M

IN
.

1’
-0

”

FIRST FLOOR
EL. 100'-0"

BASEMENT
EL. 90'-1 3/8"

EXISTING TOP OF AREAWAY
EL. 99'-1 1/2"

AREAWAY FLOOR
EL. 91'-11 1/2"

1’-0” 6’-0”

CIRCLE REDMONT
8” 91R GLASS BLOCK
AND STEEL PAVING
PANEL

1” FLAGSTONE
PAVERS

FLASHING

WATERPROOF OF
EXISTING WALL

(IF NEEDED)

EXIST. 4” CONC.
SLAB ON GRADE

PIPE TO
STORMDRAIN

OUTFALL POINT

PERFORATED PIPE
TO RUN LENGTH

OF PLANTER

CLEANED
WASHED GRAVEL

CHOKER STONE

FILTER MEDIA

MULCH

PLANTER WALLS

EXISTING WALL

SCALE: 1/2"   =    1'-0"1 EAST-WEST SECTION AREAWAY
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"2 PROPOSED PARTIAL ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"1 EXISTING PARTIAL ELEVATION

GLC view from East c1955 copy GLC view from Southeast c1936

GLC view from East 2020


